1" JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Counties Served: St. Francis (Forrest City)

Type: Adult/ Post-Adjudication
Judge: Hon. Bentley Story
Court Address: P.O. Box 249
Forrest City, AR 72336
Contact: Glynda Wilson- Assistant Area Manager
Phone: 870-261-7545
E-mail: Glynda.Wilson@arkansas.gov

2" JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Counties Served: Craighead (Jonesboro)
Type: Adult/ Post-Adjudication
Judge: Hon. David Laser
Court Address: P.O. Box 420
Jonesboro, AR
Contact: Tammy Darnell- Administrative Assistant
Phone: 870-972-6206

E-mail: tammy.darnell@arkansas.gov




2" JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Counties Served: Greene (Paragould)

Type: Adult/ Post-Adjudication

Judge: Hon. Randy Philhours

Court Address: 320 West Court Street, Box 121
Paragould, AR 72450

Contact: Scott Rogers- Administrative Assistant

Phone: 870-236-7500

E-mail: scott.rogers@arkansas.gov

2"P JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Counties Served: Crittenden (West Memphis)

Type: Adult/ Pre and Post-Adjudication

Judge: Hon. Cindy Thyer

Court Address: 320 West Court Street, Room 212
Paragould, AR

Contact: Brian Holt- Drug Court Coordinator

Phone: 870-735-4486

E-mail: brian.holt@arkansas.qgov




3" Judicial Circuit

Counties Served: Jackson (Newport, Arkansas)
Type: Adult - Post-Adjudication
Judge: Hon. Harold Erwin
Court Address: 208 Main Street
Newport, AR 72112
Contact: Cathy Jeffery-Administrative Specialist 111
Phone: (870) 523-4191
E-mail: cathy.jeffery@arkansas.gov

3" Judicial Circuit

Counties Served: Randolph (Pocahontas, Arkansas)
Type: Adult - Post-Adjudication
Judge: Hon. Philip Smith
Court Address: 1112 Pace Road

Pocahontas, AR 72455
Contact: Tara Sharp — Probation/Parole Officer
Phone: (870) 248-3330

E-mail: tara.sharp@arkansas.gov




3" Judicial Circuit

Counties Served: Lawrence (Walnut Ridge, Arkansas)
Type: Adult - Post—Adjudication
Judge: Hon. Philip Smith
Court Address: 1000 W. Main Street
Walnut Ridge, AR 72476
Contact: April Faughn — Probation/Parole Officer
Phone: (870) 886-3553
E-mail: april.faughn@arkansas.gov

4™ Judicial Circuit

Counties Served: Washington (Fayetteville, Arkansas)

Type: Adult - Post—Adjudication
Judge: Hon. Cristi Beaumont
Court Address: 123 N. College
P.O. Box 4703
Fayetteville, AR 72702
Contact: Cindy Dickey
Phone: 479-973-8432

E-mail: cdickey@co.washington.ar.us




5" Judicial Circuit

Counties Served: Johnson, Franklin (Clarksville, Arkansas)
Type: Adult - Hybrid
Judge: Hon. Gordon McCain
Court Address: 215 West Main Street
Clarksville, AR 72830
Contact: Nancy Patton
Phone: 479-754-0351
E-mail: Nancy.Knowles@arkansas.gov

5" Judicial Circuit

Counties Served: Pope (Russellville, Arkansas)

Type: Adult - Hybrid

Judge: Hon. Dennis Sutterfield

Court Address: 100 W. Main Street
Russellville, AR 72802

Contact: William Titsworth-Coordinator

Phone: (479) 968-5154

E-mail: william.titsworth@arkansas.gov




6™ Judicial Circuit

Counties Served: Perry, Pulaski (Little Rock, Arkansas)
Type: Adult - Post-Adjudication
Judge: Hon. Mary S. McGowan
Court Address: 401 West Markham, Suite 320
Little Rock, AR 72201
Contact: Jackie Austin-Case Coordinator
Phone: (501) 340-5602
E-mail: jaustin@pulaskimail.net

7™ Judicial Circuit

Counties Served: Grant, Hot Spring (Malvern, Arkansas)

Type: Adult - Post—Adjudication
Judge: Hon. Chris Williams
Court Address: 210 Locust Street

Malvern, AR 72104

Contact: Linda White — Intake
Phone: 501-467-3633
E-mail: linda.d.white@arkansas.qov




8" N. Judicial Circuit

Counties Served: Hempstead, Nevada (Hope, Arkansas)
Type: Adult - Pre—Adjudication
Judge: Hon. Duncan Culpepper
Court Address: 2806 N. Hazel Street
Hope AR, 71801
Contact: Sandra Hundley — Administrative Specialist |1
Phone: (870) 777-2445
E-mail: sandra.hundley@arkansas.gov

8" S. Judicial Circuit

Counties Served: Miller (Texarkana, Arkansas)

Type: Adult - Post—Adjudication

Judge: Hon. Joe Griffin

Court Address: 410 Laurel, Suite 207
Texarkana, AR 71854

Contact: Jodi Burke — Coordinator

Phone: 870-774-2421

E-mail: jodiburke@cableone.net




Counties Served:

o™ E. Judicial Circuit

Clark (Arkadelphia, Arkansas)

Type: Adult - Post—Adjudication
Judge: Hon. Randy Hill
Court Address: 419 Clay Street

Contact:
Phone:
E-mail:

Counties Served:

Arkadelphia, AR 71923

Stacy Huber
870-246-9552
clarkcountydc@yahoo.com

9™ W. Judicial Circuit

Howard, Pike (Nashville, Arkansas)

Type: Adult - Post-Adjudication
Judge: Hon. Charles Yeargan
Court Address: 420 N. Main, Suite 3
Nashville, AR 71852
Contact: Tomekia Williamson — Probation Officer
Phone: (870) 845-3793
E-mail: Tomekia.Williamson@arkansas.gov




10™ Judicial Circuit

Counties Served: Ashley, Bradley, Drew, Desha & Chicot
(Monticello East, Arkansas)

Type: Adult - Post-Adjudication
Judge: Hon. Bynum Gibson
Court Address: Drew County Courthouse

210 South Main
Monticello, AR 71655

Judge: Hon. Sam Pope
Court Address: 205 E. Jefferson, # 12
Hamburg, AR 71646
Contact: Trinita Newton — Probation Officer
Phone: 870-367-3201
E-mail: trinita.newton@arkansas.qgov

11" E. Judicial Circuit

Counties Served: Arkansas (Stuttgart, Arkansas)

Type: Adult - Post-Adjudication

Judge: Hon. David Henry

Court Address: 302 College Street
Stuttgart, AR 72160

Contact: Thelma Robinson — Intake

Phone: 870-673-8410

E-mail: thelma.robinson@arkansas.gov




11" W. Judicial Circuit

Counties Served: Jefferson (Pine Bluff, Arkansas)
Type: Adult - Post-Adjudication
Judge: Hon. Berlin C. Jones
Court Address: 101 West Barraque
Pine Bluff, AR 71601
Contact: Latonya Taggart — Counselor Officer
Phone: (870) 850-8986
E-mail: lotonya.taggart@arkansas.gov

12™ Judicial Circuit

Counties Served: Sebastian (Fort Smith, Arkansas)
Type: Adult Pre—Adjudication
Judge: Hon. J. Michael Fitzhugh &

Hon. Stephen Tabor
Court Address: 901 S. B Street

Fort Smith, AR 72901

Contact: Shirl Page — Coordinator
Phone: (479) 784-1507

E-mail: spage@co.sebastian.ar.us




13™ Judicial Circuit

Counties Served: Ouachita (Camden, Arkansas)

Type: Adult - Post—Adjudication
Judge: Hon. Edwin Keaton
Court Address: 145 Jefferson Street

Camden, AR 71701

Contact: Lynette Langley-Drug Court Administrator
Phone: 870-837-1140
E-mail: lynette.langley@arkansas.gov

13" Judicial Circuit

Counties Served: Union (El Dorado, Arkansas)

Type: Adult - Post-Adjudication
Judge: Hon. Hamilton Singleton
Court Address: Union County Courthouse

101 N. Washington
El Dorado, AR 71730

Contact: Paul Meason —Coordinator
Phone: 870-881-9301
E-mail: paulmeason@sasaeldo.org




13™ Judicial Circuit

Counties Served: Columbia (Magnolia, Arkansas)

Type: Adult - Post—Adjudication
Judge: Hon. Larry Chandler
Court Address: 222 S. Pine

Magnolia, AR 71753
Contact: Jennifer White-Intake
Phone: 870-234-2720
E-mail: jenniferw@arkansas.gov

14™ Judicial Circuit

Counties Served: Boone (Harrison, Arkansas)

Type: Adult - Post-Adjudication
Judge: Hon. Gordon Webb
Court Address: Boone County Courthouse
100 N. Main
Harrison, AR 72601
Contact: Rachel Pippin — Probation Officer
Phone: 870-741-3228

E-mail: rachel.pippin@arkanss.gov




14™ Judicial Circuit

Counties Served: Baxter (Mountain Home, Arkansas)

Type: Adult - Post-Adjudication
Judge: Hon. Gordon Webb
Court Address: Department of Community Corrections

613 South Street
Mountain Home, AR 72653

Contact: Eva Frame — Drug Court Probation/Parole Officer
Phone: 870-425-9139
E-mail: evaf@arkansas.gov

15™ Judicial Circuit

Counties Served: Logan, Scott (Booneville, Arkansas)

Type: Adult - Post-Adjudication
Judge: Hon. Jerry Don Ramey
Court Address: Logan County Courthouse

366 N. Broadway
Booneville, AR 72927

Contact: Dee Stokes-Intake
Phone: 479-675-3170
E-mail: dee.stokes@arkansas.gov




15™ Judicial Circuit

County Served: Yell (Danville & Dardanelle, Arkansas)
Type: Adult - Pre - Adjudication
Judge: Hon. Jerry Don Ramey
Court Address: 110 W. 6"
Danville, AR 72833
Contact: Lisa Wells
Phone: 479-495-5731
E-mail: lisa.wells@arkansas.gov

15™ Judicial Circuit

County Served: Conway (Morrilton, Arkansas)
Type: Adult - Hybrid
Judge: Hon. Jerry Don Ramey
Court Address: 117 S. Moose

Morrilton, AR 72110
Contact: Tiffany Landon - Intake
Phone: (501) 354-2164

E-mail: tiffany.landon@arkansas.gov




16™ Judicial Circuit

County Served: Independence (Batesville, Arkansas)
Type: Adult - Post-Adjudication
Judge: Hon. John Dan Kemp
Court Address: 107 West Main Street, Suite G
Mountain View, AR 72560
Contact: Debi Spinks-Intake
Phone: 870-793-7965
E-mail: debi.spinks@arkansas.gov
16" Judicial Circuit
County Served: Cleburne (Heber Springs, Arkansas)
Type: Adult - Post-Adjudication
Judge: Hon. John Dan Kemp
Court Address: 110 D. Tulaka Blvd.
Heber Springs, AR 72543
Contact: Louis Short
Phone: (501) 362-3229
E-mail: Louis.Short@arkansas.gov




16™ Judicial Circuit

County Served: Fulton, Izard (Melbourne, Arkansas)
Type: Adult - Post-Adjudication
Judge: Hon. John Dan Kemp
Court Address: 110 D. Tulaka Blvd.
Heber Springs, AR 72543
Contact: Louis Short
Phone: (501) 362-3229
E-mail: Louis.Short@arkansas.gov

16™ Judicial Circuit

County Served: Stone (Mountain View, Arkansas)

Type: Adult - Post-Adjudication

Judge: Hon. John Dan Kemp

Court Address: 107 W. Main Street, Suite G
Mountain View, AR 72560

Contact: Dan Trammell-Intake

Phone: 870-269-5225

E-mail: danny.trammell@arkansas.gov




17" Judicial Circuit

County Served: White (Searcy, Arkansas)

Type: Adult - Post-Adjudication
Judge: Hon. Craig Hannah
Court Address: White County Courthouse

Court Square
Searcy, AR 72143

Contact: Rebecca Bohannon-Intake
Phone: 501-279-7990
E-mail: becky.bohannon@arkansas.gov

18" E. Judicial Circuit

County Served: Garland (Hot Springs, Arkansas)
Type: Adult - Post-Adjudication
Judge: Hon. John Homer Wright
Court Address: 501 Quachita Ave., Suite 300
Hot Springs, AR 71901
Contact: Michael Hall-Probation Officer
Phone: (501) 624-3347

E-mail: michael.j.hall.dcc@arkansas.qgov




18" W. Judicial Circuit

Counties Served: Polk, Montgomery (Mena, Arkansas)

Type: Adult - Post—Adjudication
Judge: Hon. J. W. Looney
Court Address: 507 Church Street
Mena, AR 71953
Contact: Steve Free — Counselor
Phone: 479-394-4107
E-mail: Steven.Free@arkansas.gov

19™ E. Judicial Circuit

Counties Served: Carroll (Berryville, Arkansas)

Type: Adult - Post-Adjudication
Judge: Hon. Kent Crow
Court Address: 44 S. Main
Eureka Springs, AR 72616
Contact: Danyaile Willing — Probation Officer
Phone: 870-423-5695

E-mail: danvaile.willing@arkansas.gov




19" W. Judicial Circuit

Counties Served: Benton (Bentonville, Arkansas)

Type: Adult - Post-Adjudication
Judge: Hon. Tom Smith
Court Address: Benton County Circuit Court Div.3

102 North East “A” Street, Box 2
Bentonville, AR 72712

Contact: Brenda Marshall — Intake
Phone: 479-696-9967
E-mail: brenda.marshall@arkansas.gov

20" Judicial Circuit

Counties Served: Faulkner (Conway, Arkansas)

Type: Adult - Post-Adjudication

Judge: Hon. Charles Clawson

Court Address: 801 Locust Street
Conway, AR 72034

Contact: Kim Gary — Coordinator

Phone: 501-450-4970

E-mail: kgary@faulknercc.org




21% Judicial Circuit

Counties Served: Crawford (Van Buren, Arkansas)

Type: Adult - Post—Adjudication
Judge: Hon. Gary Cottrell — Circuit Judge
Court Address: Crawford County Court

300 Main Street, Room 25
Van Buren, AR 72956

Contact: Ranelle Brock-Officer
Phone: 479-424-3560
E-mail: ranelle.brock@arkansas.gov

22" Judicial Circuit

County Served: Saline (Benton, Arkansas)
Type: Post—Adjudication
Judge: Hon. Bobby McCallister
Court Address: 200 N. Main
Benton, AR 72015
Contact: Andy Gill — Prosecutor
Phone: (501) 315-7767

E-mail: acqill07@gmail.com




23" Judicial Circuit

County Served: Lonoke (Lonoke, Arkansas)
Type: Adult - Post—Adjudication
Judge: Hon. Sandy Huckabee
Court Address: 301 N. Center Street
Lonoke, AR 72086
Contact: Mary “Liz” Hayes — Intake
Phone: (501) 676-3378

E-mail: mary.hayes@arkansas.gov




